Board of Supervisors 330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF PUBLIC WORK

WHEREAS, the COUNTY OF EL DORADO, a political subdivision of the State of California,

entered into a contract for certain public work on real property owned by said County in fee, as follows:

| Name of Contractor: | YubaCon, Inc. |
|--------------------------|--|
| Name of Surety: | Arch Insurance Company |
| Description of Property: | APN: 04852032 and APN: 04847119 |
| Nature of Work: | El Dorado Trail Eastern Extension Parkway Drive to Los Trampas Drive |
| | |
| Date of Contract: | July 11, 2007 |

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the above described public works was completed on the 29 day of January, 2008.

The undersigned certifies under penalty of perjury that he is Chairman of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California, that he is informed by the Project Manager representing El Dorado County that the foregoing is true and correct, and that he believes the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated in Placerville, California, this _____ day of _____, 2008.

Rusty Dupray, Chairman Board of Supervisors County of El Dorado

ATTEST:

| NOTICE OF COMPLETION FOR: | El Dorado Trail Eastern Extension Parkway Drive to Los Trampas Drive Project |
|---------------------------|---|
| <u>CONTRACTOR:</u> | YubaCon, Inc. |

January 29, 2008

VERIFICATION

The Undersigned certifies that he is the Director of General Services of the County of El Dorado, State of California, that he is informed by the Project Manager representing El Dorado County that the foregoing is true and correct, and that he believes the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Placerville, California, this _____ Day of _____, 2008

Laura S. Gill Acting Director of General Services

DATE OF COMPLETION: